ANNOUNCING DISTRICT 7720 POLIO PLUS ASSOCIATION

Beginning July 1st, District 7720 has set up a Polio Plus Association to those Rotarians that recognize the importance of eradicating Polio. Rotary has made a promise to the children of the world, and we need to honor that promise. To become a member, you must pledge \$100 per year until Polio is eradicated. It's simple, it's affordable, and should provide you with a sense of satisfaction in helping eradicate this horrific disease. Members will receive a custom-made Medallion. On one side is the District 7720 logo, on the other a likeness of Rocky Jacobs, surrounded by Polio Plus Association and End Polio Now. There is simply no other Rotarian in our District who has done more or worked harder in Rotary's fight against Polio than Rocky. I therefore thought it appropriate to add his likeness to this Medallion. Forms for joining the Polio Plus Association will be added to Club Resources on DacDb. Please let our District Polio Plus Chair, Bryson Bateman, know of your desire to join the Association. Your donation to Polio will, of course, go towards your Foundation giving.

District 7720 Polio Plus Association

Subject: My Personal Commitment

As a Rotarian, I recognize my personal privilege and responsibility to share in Rotary's effort to stamp out polio worldwide.

I hereby commit, by signing below, to make a donation of \$100 or more to the PolioPlus program of The Rotary Foundation *every year until polio is eradicated*.

As such, I will become a member of the District 7720 "Polio Plus Association."

Until the last child is immunized, polio is just a plane ride away from me, my friends and my family.

Name:
RI ID#:
Club Name:
Date:
Email Address:
I wish to be billed by my club:
I will make my donation on-line with Rotary International:
Email this completed document along with a copy of your donation to: RIDistrict7720Treasurer@gmail.com.

You may make your contribution at: www.endpolio.org/donate or obtain a form from My Rotary and mail in the donation. **Do not mail this form with your donation.** Please see your club's PolioPlus Chair for help.

For a \$100 or more contribution, marked specifically for the PolioPlus Fund, you will receive:

- 1) Paul Harris Recognition Points
- 2) A unique PolioPlus Association commemorative coin
- 3) Become a member of District 7720 PolioPlus Association

<u>Requirement</u>: Bryson Bateman, District PolioPlus Chair and your Club President or Club PolioPlus Chair must have a completed copy of this form. You can make your contribution through your club or sign in at <u>www.rotary.org</u> and click on the "donate" button. It is recommended that you sign up for Rotary Direct for recurring donations. It is quick, easy, and you won't forget. If you need assistance with setting that up, please contact Tracey Ivey, District Foundation Chair, at traceyiveyrotary@gmail.com.